Default Report

Accessibility Awareness
December 4th 2022, 1:56 pm MST

QO - Thank you for opening our survey! We are conducting research on awareness and
knowledge of campus accessibility among UMW students. The first set of questions will

ask you about your personal experiences. The second section will quiz you on
accessibility.



Q1 - Do you identify as having a disability?

Yes

0 5 10 15 20
# Field Minimum
1 Do you identify as having a disability? 1.00
# Answer
1 Yes
2 No
Total

25

Maximum

2.00

30 35

40 45

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.76

%

23.64%
76.36%

100%

0.42 0.18 55

Count

13

42

55

Note: Only respondents who answered “yes” to this question answered questions 2-6. Students who answered

“no” were taken directly to question 7.



Q2 - Are you registered with ODR (Office of Disability Resources)?

Yes
]
| | | | | I | |
0 1 z 3 4 5 & 7 3
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Are you reglstered‘ Wlt.h. ODR (Office of 1.00 500 111 0.31 0.10 9
Disability Resources)?
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 88.89% 8
2 No 11.11% 1

Total 100% 9



Q3 - How satisfied are you with the services ODR provides you?

Very dissatisfied

Diszatisfied

Very satisfied

| am not registered

with ODR.
1 | | |
0 0.5 1 15 2
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
1 How satisfied are you with the'! services 500 6.00  4.00
ODR provides you?
# Answer
1 Very dissatisfied
2 Dissatisfied
3 Neutral
4 Satisfied
5 Very satisfied
6 | am not registered with ODR.

Total

Deviation

1.15

%

0.00%

11.11%

22.22%

33.33%

22.22%

11.11%

100%

Variance Count

Count



Q4 - Have you ever felt unwelcome at a school sponsored event due to your disability?

Mewver

Rarely (1-2 times
& year)

Occasionally {3-5
times & year)

Very often (6-9
times & yvear)

Frequently {10+
times & year)

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

Have you ever felt unwelcome at a school

1 sponsored event due to your disability? 1.00 4001 256 117 1.36 9
# Answer % Count
1 Never 33.33% 3
2 Rarely (1-2 times a year) 0.00% 0
3 Occasionally (3-5 times a year) 44.44% 4
4 Very often (6-9 times a year) 22.22% 2
5 Frequently (10+ times a year) 0.00% 0

Total 100% 9



Mever

Rarely (1-2 times
& year)

Occasionally {3-5
times & year)

Very often (6-9
times & year)

Frequently {10+
times & year)

0 0.3 1 15

Field

How often have you felt discriminated
against/harassed as a person with a
disability?

Occasionally (3-5 times a year)
Very often (6-9 times a year)

Frequently (10+ times a year)

Pl —

!“.:l

n

Minimum

2.00

Rarely (1-2 times a year)

Q5 - How often have you felt discriminated against/harassed as a person with a
disability?

Maximum Mean Deviation Variance Count
3.00 2.56 0.50 0.25 9
Answer % Count

Never 0.00% 0
44.44% 4

55.56% 5

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Total 100% 9



Q6 - | can access all required course materials and assignments (in and outside of class).

Mever

Rarely
| | I | | I | I
0 05 15 2 25 3 35 4
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 | can aFcess all reguwed cour‘se materials 3.00 5.00 411 0.87 0.77 9
and assignments (in and outside of class).

# Answer % Count
1 Never 0.00% 0
2 Rarely 0.00% 0
3 Occasionally 33.33% 3
4 Very Often 22.22% 2
5 Always 44.44% 4

Total 100% 9



Q7 - What is your perception of campus accessibility?

Mot accessible

Somewhat accessible

Meutral

Arcessible

Very accessible

L]
Pl —

# Field Minimum Maximum

What is your perception of campus

' accessibility? 1.00 4.00
! Answer
' Not accessible
2 Somewhat accessible
’ Neutral
: Accessible
> Very accessible

Total

18

Mean

2.41

. Variance
Deviation

0.91 0.83

%

11.36%

54.55%

15.91%

18.18%

0.00%

100%

Count

44

Count

24

44



Q8 - UMW adequately addresses issues on campus related to disabilities or ableism.

Strongly disagree -
Somewhat agree _

Strongly agres

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean DeviatiS(:: Variance Count

e ST a0 am om 0w
# Answer % Count
1 Strongly disagree 4.55% 2
2 Somewhat disagree 27.27% 12
3 Neutral 50.00% 22
4 Somewhat agree 18.18% 8
5 Strongly agree 0.00% 0

Total 100% 44



Q9 - What on campus (ex. building, walkways, etc.) do you know/perceive as
inaccessible?

What on campus (ex. building, walkways, etc.) do you know/perceive as inaccessible?

Dorms and campus walk

Ball, Westmoreland, the hill

The elevators often don’t work.

More social than physical

ball hall

Ball Hall

steps leading to ball circle from college ave

jepson or farmer

Westmoreland (no elevator)

Lee, Monroe, UMW Apartment

Lee Hall, Creative Writing, UMW Apartments, Custis Walkway, Rec Field
Newer buildings, most of campus walk

ball hall

Hill by Melchers

Doors, walkways

Combs, walkway to combs, UC,

umw apartments, and a lot of the buildings have only ONE accessible entrance
Some of the buildings are not accessible, such as Madison Hall.

Some dorms, walkways

bushnell, dodd, anywhere with automatic doors because they don’t always open, monroe

Madison Hall; Woodard Hill and its accessibility for wheelchairs or movement disabilities involves finding the
correct detour and entering a building (Woodard) to find an elevator in order to make it up/down from Eagle's
Nest or Spirit Rock

Everything
Lee Hall
Seacobek, Lee, farmer, amphitheater

Russell Stairs



There’s often no indication at the top of steps that the steps are there, and the Marshall hill is certainly not
accessible

Melchers

3

n/a

UMW Apartments

several academic and residence buildings, rec center/gym, parking lots and garages
Combs

some walkways and the elevators kinda not great

Bricks sticking up on walkway

DuPont/pollard

Athletic facilities

Buildings such as Westmoreland and the UMW apartments cannot be entered without climbing stairs/going on a
an incline

Campus events, most upperclass dorm buildings

Westmoreland



Q10 - Do you feel like your residence hall is accessible?

I live off
CAMmpus

0 10
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
1 Do you feel like your residence h‘aII is 1.00 400 2.35
accessible?
# Answer
1 No
2 Somewhat
3 Yes
4 I live off campus

Total

Variance Count

Deviation
1.12 1.25 43
% Count
27.91% 12
32.56% 14
16.28% 7
23.26% 10
100% 43



Q11 - The following questions have correct answers and are not opinion based. Please
answer them to the best of your ability.

Note: Correct answers will be shown in bold.



Q12 - What is accessibility?

Giving everyone the
same assistance to
avercome the barrier
iy BCCEss.

Giving certain pecple
who need assistance
to overcome the
barrier to access.

Eliminating the
barrier to access

altogether.
| | | | | | | I | I

0 2 4 G 3 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
1 What is accessibility? 1.00 3.00 0.76 0.59
# Answer %
1 Giving everyone the same assistance to overcome the barrier to access. 19.05%
2 Giving certain people who need assistance to overcome the barrier to access. 33.33%
3 Eliminating the barrier to access altogether.  47.62%

Total 100%

Count

42

Count

14

20

42



Q13 - What residence hall do you live in?

What residence hall do you live in?

Ball

Off campus

umw apartments
Ball Hall

eagle landing
arrington

Off Campus
UMW Apartments
Ball Hall

UMW Apartments
ball hall
Apartments

Ball Hall

Jefferson
Madison

Virginia
Westmoreland
Arrington
Arrington
Arrington
Arrington

Eagle Landing
Eagle landing
Eagle landing
UMW Apartments
eagle landing

Eagle Landing



randolph

Umw apartments
UMW Apartments
Ball

Ball



Q14- Is your residence hall accessible?

Yes, | know my
residence hall is
accessible.

Mo, | know my
residence hall is not
accessible.

I am not sure if my
residence hall is
accessible.

| do not live on
Campus

0 10 12
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean  Std Deviation
1 Is your residence hall accessible? 1.00 4.00 2.49 1.08
# Answer
1 Yes, | know my residence hall is accessible.
2 No, | know my residence hall is not accessible.
3 I am not sure if my residence hall is accessible.
4 | do not live on campus

Total

Variance

1.18

%

21.95%
31.71%
21.95%
24.39%

100%

Count

41

Count

13

10

41



Q15 - Is Tyler House accessible?

Yes, this building is
accessible.

Mo, this building is
not accessible.

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 E 40
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Is Tyler House accessible? 1.00 3.00 2.85 0.47 0.22 41
# Answer % Count
1 Yes, this building is accessible. 4.88% 2
2 No, this building is not accessible. 4.88% 2
3 I'm not sure. 90.24% 37

Total 100% 41



Q16 - Is the HCC accessible?

Yes, this building is
accessible.

Mo, this building is
not accessible.

I'm miot sure. .

0 5
# Field
1 Is the HCC accessible?

10 15 20 25 35

Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
1.00 3.00 1.20 0.55 0.30

Answer %

Yes, this building is accessible. 87.80%

No, this building is not accessible. 4.88%

I'm not sure. 7.32%

Total 100%

Count

41

Count

36

41



Q17 - True or False: If institutions can prove that an accommodation would create undue

financial burden, changes aren't required.

0 g 10 12 14 16 13
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L
Deviation
True or False: If institutions can prove that
1 an accommodation would create undue 1.00 3.00 2.32 0.75
financial burden, changes aren't required.
# Answer %
1 True 17.07%
2 False 34.15%
3 I'm not sure 48.78%
Total 100%

20 22
Variance
0.56

Count

41

Count

14

20

41



Q18- True or False: There is national ADA training and licensure for professionals
providing disability services.

" _

False

I'm not sure

0 2 4 3] a 10 12 14 16 13 20 22
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L. Variance Count
Deviation

True or False: There is national ADA training
1 and licensure for professionals providing 1.00 3.00 1.85 0.95 0.90 39
disability services.

# Answer % Count
1 True 53.85% 21
2 False 7.69% 3
3 I'm not sure 38.46% 15

Total 100% 39



Q19 - What is braille?

& language of
different vibrations
that help people
COmmunicate

& wiay of
communicating using
taps and claps

A tactile writing
system used by people
who are visually
impaired, blind, or

deaf-blind
| | | | | | | |
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 What is braille? 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 39
# Answer % Count
1 A language of different vibrations that help people communicate 0.00% 0
2 A way of communicating using taps and claps 0.00% 0
3 A tactile writing system used by people who are visually impaired, blind, or deaf-blind 100.00% 39

Total 100% 39



Q20 - True or False: There is correct braille on all rooms and buildings at UMW.

True

False

I'm not sure

0 2 4 3] a 10 12 14 16 13 20
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L
Deviation
True or False: There is correct braille on all
rooms and buildings at UMW. 1.00 300 | 2.4 0.59
# Answer %
1 True 5.13%
2 False 41.03%
3 I'm not sure 53.85%
Total 100%

Variance

0.35

Count

39

Count

16

21

39



Q21 - True or False: All official University of Mary Washington social media accounts (ex.
@marywash) are required to have closed captions on videos and imagine descriptions for
all posts.

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

True or False: All official University of Mary
Washington social media accounts (ex.

1 @marywash) are required to have closed 1.00 3.00 2.38 0.80 0.65 39
captions on videos and imagine descriptions
for all posts.
# Answer % Count
1 True 20.51% 8
2 False 20.51% 8
3 | don't know 58.97% 23

Total 100% 39



Q22 - True or False: Broken automatic push plates for doors must be fixed in 48 hours
after the plate is reported broken.

" _

B -

! ] ]
] 2 4 ] ] 0 12 14 16 18 20 X M X X 30

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

True or False: Broken automatic push plates
1 for doors must be fixed in 48 hours after the 1.00 3.00 1.51 0.84 0.71 39
plate is reported broken.

# Answer % Count
1 True 71.79% 28
2 False 5.13% 2
3 I'm not sure 23.08% 9

Total 100% 39



Q23 - True or False: Professors are required to provide accommodations (ex. extra time
on exams) for students who inquire about them, even without a formal request through

ODR.

0 2 ] 8 10 12 14
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean .
Deviation
True or False: Professors are required to
provide accommodations (ex. extra time on
exams) for students who inquire about them, 1.00 3001 174 0.71
even without a formal request through ODR.
# Answer %
1 True 41.03%
2 False 43.59%
3 I'm not sure 15.38%
Total 100%

Variance

0.50

Count

39

Count

16

17

39



Q24 - Assistive technology (AT) is only used by people with disabilities.

Yes, AT is only used
by pecple with
disabilities.

No, no one uses
assistive technology
except for engineers.

Mo, anyone can use
assistive technology
regardless of if they

hawe & disability.

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

Assistive technology (AT) is only used by

1 people with disabilities. 1.00 3.00 274 0.67 0.45 39
# Answer % Count
1 Yes, AT is only used by people with disabilities.  12.82% 5
2 No, no one uses assistive technology except for engineers. 0.00% 0
3 No, anyone can use assistive technology regardless of if they have a disability. = 87.18% 34

Total 100% 39



Q25 - What is an invisible disability?

An invisible

disability is &

phrysical

neurological, and/lor

mental condition that

is not immediately

apparent to others and

significantly impairs
daily life. |

An invisible
disability is a
dizability that only
impacts brain
functicnality.

An invisible
disability is a
disability that does
nit significanty
impact daily life.

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
# Field Minimum Maximum  Mean Std Deviation =~ Variance = Count
1 What is an invisible disability? 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 38
# Answer % Count

An invisible disability is a physical, neurological, and/or mental condition that is not

1 100.009
immediately apparent to others and significantly impairs daily life. 00.00% 38

2 An invisible disability is a disability that only impacts brain functionality. 0.00% 0

3 An invisible disability is a disability that does not significantly impact daily life. 0.00% 0

Total 100% 38



Q26 - True or False: ODR provides accommodations for students with invisible

disabilities?

" _

B -
!

! ]
] 2 4 ] ] 0 12 14 16 18 E0  E2

24 26
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L
Deviation
True or False: ODR provides
1 accommodations for students with invisible 1.00 3.00 1.50 0.85
disabilities?
# Answer %
1 True 73.68%
2 False 2.63%
3 I'm not sure 23.68%
Total 100%

28 30
Variance
0.72

Count

38

Count

28

38



SCO - Score

# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Score 1.00 10.00
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Score 1.00 10.00
# Answer
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10

Total

Mean

5.95

Mean

5.95

Std Deviation

2.08

Std Deviation

2.08

%

4.76%

2.38%

2.38%

9.52%

23.81%

19.05%

11.90%

14.29%

9.52%

2.38%

100%

Variance Count

4.33 42

Variance Count

4.33 42

Count

42



